503622270 12/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3668901 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUNKI KIM	12/21/2015
SEUNGJE PARK	12/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14977605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI-1153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL Y.J. KIM

SIGNATURE: /Daniel Y.J. Kim/

DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503622270 REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0856

Docket No.:

RECORDED: 12/21/2015

HI-1153

ASSIGNMENT

	on of the premises and other		onsideration in hand	paid, the receipt an
			42.4	
	new and useful invention, h			
who have made a certain				
		LECTRONICS INC.		
		laero, Yeongdeung† 336, Republic of Kor		
its successors and assign	ns (hereinafter designated "A 135 U.S.C. 100 in the inventi	SSIGNEE") the coure		for the United State
	ENSOR ASSEMBLY AN		MANUFACTURIN	IG SAME
(a) for which an applica	tion for United States Letter			
(b) for which an applica	tion for United States Letter	s Patent was executed o	n <u>December 21</u>	<u>, 2015</u> ,
priority thereto, and the to the said ASSIGNEE agree that the attorneys AND the undapplication for and obtatof the said ASSIGNEE, improvements, and applicant papers by the said.	issues, substitutes, renewals, right to all benefits under the for its interest as ASSIGNI of record in said application ersigned hereby agree to transining original, divisional, resist successors, assigns and lelications for patent based the ASSIGNEE, its successors,	e International Convent EE, its successors, assign shall hereafter act on be after a like interest, and saued or extended Lette agal representatives, and recon, growing out of or assigns and legal repres-	ion for the Protection- is and logal represental half of said ASSIGNE, to render all necessary rs Patent of the United without further remain related to the said invo-	of Industrial Propert lives; the undersigned E; assistance in makin I States, upon reques teration, in and to an aution; and to execut
	n and to the invention hereb ersigned hereby grants the	A contract of the contract of	MATES IIII the no	wer to insert on thi
assignment any further	ersigned neverly grains the identification that may be ne United States Patent and Tra	cessary or desirable in c	order to comply with th	ie rules of any issuin
water than the second	ndicated aside our signatures			
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNE	D,
H 1 V:	1/-		2015	12.2/
1) Normer /Hyunki l	Kim Kim		4.1348.0 1.343	
/	ie Pole		\/E	12 2-1
2) >2/1/17	10 MC			
Name: Seungje	PARK [†]			
3)		****************		
Namer				
4)				
Name:				
5)		~~		
Name:				
			\$	
Name:				

PATENT REEL: 037345 FRAME: 0857